P
ro
d
u
ct S
p
ecificatio
n

Sales Code
Extra Digit
ACCESSORIES PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Digit Position: 1 2 3 4 5 6, 7 8, 9 10, 11
Example Part Number: N A S A 0 0 1 01 C H
N = Non−Branded BRANDING
A = Accessory PRODUCT GROUP
S = Split System (AC & HP) KIT USAGE
A = Original
B = 2nd Generation MAJOR SERIES
0 = Generic or Not Applicable
2 = R−22
4 = R−410A REFRIGERANT
Product Identifier Number
Package Quantity
Type of Kit
(Example:  CH = Crankcase Heater)
3 1/2”C 1 7/8”
P
A
5/16”
K
L
3”
G
M
E
N
FB
AIR
DISCHARGE
AIR DISCHARGE AIR IN
AIR
AIR IN
SQ.
3/8”
3/8” TIEDOWN KNOCKOU(2) PLACES   VAPOR LINE CONN.D
AIR INLETNOTES:
1. Allow 30” clearance to service side of unit,
   48” above unit, 6’ on side, 12’ on remaining side
    and 24’ between units for proper airflow.
2. Minimum outdoor operating ambient in cooling mode is 55 F, Max. 125 F.
3. Series designation is the 10th position of the unit model number.
4. Center of Gravity
5. All dimensions are in inches unless noted.
P
R